UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]			nst # 2002-09762	SE TED
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE USE	/28/2005 06 AM CE
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insert Only one debtor name (12 G (5) - G5 (16) G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G		<u>-</u>	4
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE 1	NAME	SUFFIX
WILLIAMS	JACK	B)	COUNTRY
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	35007	COUNTRY
15 4 9 NACOLEON JR. 1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	ALABASTER 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	1g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only on 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	e debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or comb	ne names	NAMÉ	SUFFIX
WILLIAMS	SUSAN	_ S		
2c. MAILING ADDRESS 1549 NAPOLEON DE, 2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 28. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	ALAGASTER 21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	STATE A L 2g. ORG/	POSTAL CODE 35607 ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	COUNTRY
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	<u> </u>	. 1		NONE
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGN 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	OR S/P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3a or 3	3b)		
Alabama Power Company				
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE		SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS	City Dimmin cham	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35291	USA
600 North 18th Street	Birmingham		33291	UDIT .
	star 23445455	\ \	in Item 14 of this fi	nancing
BAY HTRI415BRKA	BAYSTATZ40	A		. . ₽ \
			歩 4.500	.

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG. LIEN NON-UCC FILING
6. This Financing Statement is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL [if applicable] The control of the record o

NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1		TEMENT			
98. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
₹ <u></u>					
96. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX			
121/1 Am 8	JACK	<i>p</i> ·			
. MISCELLANEOUS:					
				•	
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT	FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one r	THE A		IS FOR FILING OFFI	CE USE ONLY
11a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME		•			
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	<u></u>	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO	RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	11g. OR	SANIZATIONAL ID #, if a	ny
ORGANIZAT DEBTOR	ION	1	L		
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE		SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS		СПҮ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
This FINANCING STATEMENT covers		16. Additional collateral description:			
collateral, or is filed as a K fixture filin	ig.				
Description of real estate:	m the etteched deed				
he real property described o	m the attached deed.				
	•				
Name and address of a RECORD OWNE					
(if Debtor does not have a record interest	t):			·	
		17. Check only if applicable and check only	one box.		
				property held in trust_or	Decedent's
			with respect to p	property held in trust or	Decedents
		Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting	with respect to p	property held in trust or	Decedents
		Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting 18. Check only if applicable and check only	with respect to pone box.		Decedents

Co 1278

FHA CASE NO. 011-413582

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1549 Nepolen Drive, Alabanter, Alabama 35007

This instrument Prepared By: Timothy A. Massey 1780 Gadeden Highway Birmingham, Alabama 35235 Send Tax Notice To; JACK B, WILLIAMS & SUSAN S. WILLIAMS 1549 Napoleon Drive Alabaster, Alabama 35007

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

SALES PRICE 98,000.00

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MEL MARTINEZ, SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT, of Waishington, D.C., for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto JACK S. WILLIAMS and SUSAN S. WILLIAMS, as joint tenants, with rights of survivorship, the following described resisproperty, situated in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama:

Lat 15, according to the Wap of Kingwood, as recorded in Map Book 6, Page 40, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Bublect to all those certain statutory rights of redemption existing and outstanding by virtue of that certain forecideure deed dated August 22, 2000, and recorded in instrument No. 2000-29682.

Subject, to all opvenents, restrictions, reservations, easements, conditions, ilens and other rights of whatever nature appearing of record; and further subject to any state of facts on accurate survey would show.

Being the same property acquired by the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development pursuant to the provisions of the National Housing Act, as amended (42 USC1441, et seq.). Deed recorded in instrument No. 2000-34902.

\$_95465.00 of the purchase price of the property described herein is being paid by the proceeds of a first martgage loan executed and recorded simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD UNTO THE SAID GRANTEES as joint tenants, with right of eurovership, their heirs and assigns, forever, it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy hereby created is severad or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and easigns of the grantees herein shall take as tahants in common, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, on this 5th _____ day of February, 2001, has set his/her hand and seel as the duly authorized representative of the Secretary of Housing and Lirben Development, under surhority and by virtue of the Code of Federal Regulations, Title 24; Chapter (i), Part 200, Subpart D.

MEL MARTINEZ SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

TIS: ATTORNEY-IN-FACT BY POWER OF ATTORNEY DATED JUNE 19, 2000

STATE OF GEORGIA ()
COUNTY OF PULTON ()

Development, and the person who executed the foregoing instrument, on this the 5th day of February, 2001, by virtue of the sutherity vested in him/her by the Code of Federal Regulations, Title 24, Chapter II, Part 200, Subpart D, and acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of this conveyance, he/she executed the same voluntarily for and on behalf of MEL MARTINEZ, Secretary of Housing and Urban Devalopment, etch day and year above stated.

Given under my bend a proposed book, this the 5th day of February, 2001,

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12-13003

DELM CHAIR OF MONTE OF MONTE OF MONTE OF MONTE

Inst * 2002-09762

11:06 AM CERTIFIED SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE